Neles™ high performance heavy
duty gas over oil actuator
(scotch yoke type),
series N1-GOV/GOA
The N1-GOV/GOA series actuators are hydraulic/gas
quarter turn cylinder actuators designed for control
and shut-off service. Actuator design is modular
which enables an ideal configuration of central block,

156GOV20EN - 4/2022
Neles™ high performance heavy duty gas over oil actuator (scotch yoke type), series N1-GOV/GOA
 N1-GOV series type coding
GOV/GOA actuator
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11.
N1 B H250 S 1 G D00 D D / * (NIL)
1. sign Series
GOVN1 Neles gas over oil heavy duty actuator
GOAN1 Neles gas operated heavy duty actuator
For GOV select H series cylinder
For GOA select G series cylinder
2. sign Frame size
B
X
A
B
C
D
E
G
H
J
M
3. sign Cylinder size
G/H250
050
063
080
100
125
150
200
250
300
350
400
500
600
H = Hydraulic version for GOV:
H050...H600
G = Gas operated version for GOA:
G050...G600
4. sign Link type
S symmetric
5.sign Cylinder type
1 Single cylinder
6. sign Temperature range
G -20°...+80 °C
7. sign Single / Double acting
D00 Double acting
8. sign Spring action
D Double acting
9. sign Shaft bore-key type
D According to ISO bore keyway.
10. sign Break
/ Type code break to be left blank if no options specified
11. sign Options
HP Manual hydraulic pump operation (for GOA only).
16 6GOV20EN - 4/2022
Neles™ high performance heavy duty gas over oil actuator (scotch yoke type), series N1-GOV/GOA
N1-GOV/GOA actuator controls
1. sign Basic series
GOC
2. sign Sub category
1 GOV
2 GOA STANDARD
3 GOA AUTO CLOSURE
3. sign Enclosure size
E02 ENCLOSURE 4"/4"
E01 ENCLOSURE 4"
Options
E03 ENCLOSURE 4"/8"
E04 ENCLOSURE 4"/10"
E05 ENCLOSURE 8"/8"
E06 ENCLOSURE 8"/10"
E07 ENCLOSURE 10"/10"
E08 ENCLOSURE 8"
E09 ENCLOSURE 10"
(1st digit - Oil tank mtg / 2nd digit - Air tank mtg )
4. sign Mounting type
M1 A / C / E - N1 frame mounting
M2 B / D / G - N1 frame mounting
5. sign Manifold pressure gauges ranges
P1 Manifold assembly < 30 bar (PG40)
P2 Manifold assembly ≥ 30 bar (PG60)
6. sign Pressure switch kit
S SPDT differential pressure switch
D DPDT differential pressure switch
A Pressure switch for GOA auto-closure
7. sign Air tank
01 1 LITRE
02 2 LITRE
03 3 LITRE
05 5 LITRE
10 10 LITRE
99 No air tank
Options
15 15 LITRE
20 20 LITRE
30 30 LITRE
45 45 LITRE
50 50 LITRE
55 55 LITRE
60 60 LITRE
8. sign Oil tank
01 1 LITRE
02 2 LITRE
03 3 LITRE
05 5 LITRE
10 10 LITRE
99 Select this if GOA (No oil tank)
Options
15 15 LITRE
20 20 LITRE
30 30 LITRE
45 45 LITRE
50 50 LITRE
55 55 LITRE
60 60 LITRE
9. sign Break
/ Double acting
10. sign Special construction
xx
Two running digits to define the approval / special